



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1934/2015**

ATUL SINGHAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C.Singhal Advocate

versus

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Subhiksh Vasudev Advocate for D1

CORAM:

**DR. NEERA BHARIHOKE (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **13.02.2017**

IA No. 14603/2016 (under Section 10 CPC By defendant no.1)

Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 has handed over copy of the rejoinder to learned counsel for the plaintiff today in the court and undertakes to file the same during the course of the day. Accordingly, the pleadings are complete. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date fixed.

**DR. NEERA BHARIHOKE (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 13, 2017

hk