



10

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1934/2015

ATUL SINGHAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate.

versus

YOGESH SINGHAL

@ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Subhiksh Vasudev, Advocate for
defendant No.1 with defendant No.1 in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

14.07.2017

I.A. 14603/2016 in CS(OS) 1934/2015

Learned counsel for defendant No.1-applicant, on instructions of defendant No.1 who is personally present in Court, does not wish to press the present application.

Consequently, the same is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. 13468/2015 in CS(OS) 1934/2015

The interim injunction order dated 09th July, 2015 is made absolute till the disposal of the present suit.

Accordingly, present application stands disposed of.



CS(OS) 1934/2015

List the matter before Joint Registrar for recording of plaintiff's evidence on 19th September, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

JULY 14, 2017

js