



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1934/2015**

ATUL SINGHAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Badal Pareek Advocate

versus

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vijay Pal Proxy counsel

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **05.02.2018**

Today the matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence. No witness of the plaintiff is present. Learned counsels for both sides seek an adjournment. Heard. Request allowed. As such, the matter stands adjourned.

Relist for plaintiff's evidence on 05.07.2018.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 05, 2018

hk