



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1934/2015**

ATUL SINGHAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C.Singhal & Mr. Yashwant
Advocates

versus

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mayank proxy counsel for D-1

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

14.09.2018

Proceedings from 11: 50 am to 12:17 pm

Evidence recorded from 12:00 pm to 12:15 pm

Number of pages 02

The witness/PW-1 Atul Singhal has been examined in chief.
His cross examination is deferred at the request of proxy counsel for
the defendant no.1 on the ground that the main counsel is not
available today.

Heard.

Request for an adjournment is granted but subject to cost of
Rs. 5000/- to be deposited with ***The Chief Minister's Distress Relief
Fund, Kerala.*** The defendant no.1 is directed to file the proof towards



deposit of cost with the registry within two weeks from today.

Relist for plaintiff's evidence on 7th and 8th March, 2019.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 14, 2018
hk