



\$~29 & 10.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1934/2015

ATUL SINGHAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL

SINGHAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

AND

CS(OS) 445/2016 & IA No.10904/2016 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC).

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL

@ YOGESH

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

ATUL SINGHAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

14.01.2019

1. None appears.
2. Recording of evidence before the Joint Registrar is still under way.
3. List after the recording of evidence is completed.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

JANUARY 14, 2019

'pp'..