

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1934/2015
 ATUL SINGHAL

..... Plaintiff

Through : Plaintiff in person

versus

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL & ORS
..... Defendant

Through : Defendant no.1 in person.

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
 07.03.2019

It is submitted by defendant no. 1 that he wants to engage a new counsel and submits that he has already deposited the cost and he would file the receipt. It is further submitted by him that matter be adjourned for some other date. Adjournment is strongly opposed by plaintiff. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to defendant no.1 to cross examine PW-1 for 24.04.2019. Date given as 08.03.2019 is hereby cancelled.

SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 07, 2019