

\$~8
* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1934/2015
ATUL SINGHAL Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person

versus

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Malika Ahluwalia, Adv for D-1
with D-1

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
24.04.2019

%

Today, the matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1 and last and final opportunity was given to defendant no.1 to cross-examine the witness. It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant no.1 that she has been recently engaged and requests for only one adjournment. Adjournment is strongly opposed. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to cross-examine PW-1 subject to cost of Rs. 10,000/- to be given to the witness.

Re-notify the matter for **cross-examination of PW-1 / payment of cost on 27.08.2019.**

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2019/ym