

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1934/2015**
ATUL SINGHAL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv with PW-1 Mr.
Atul Singhal

versus

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL & ORS
..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Mallika Ahluwalia, Adv for D-1

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

Commencement of proceedings: - **From 12:28 p.m to 12:42 p.m**
Evidence recorded:- **From 12:30 p.m to 12:40 p.m**
No. of pages : 02

% **ORDER**
22.11.2019

PW-1 further cross-examined and remaining cross-examination
is deferred for the reason mentioned in the evidence.

At request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, matter be placed
before Hon'ble Court for further directions on **20.12.2019**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 22, 2019/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)