



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1934/2015

ATUL SINGHAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal and Mr. Vishal
Singhal, Advs.

Versus

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL
& ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Mayank, Adv. for Ms. Mallika
Ahluwalia, Adv. for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

20.12.2019

1. Adjournment is sought on the ground of non-availability of Ms. Mallika Ahluwalia, Advocate.
2. List on 26th February, 2020.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

DECEMBER 20, 2019

'bs'..