



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1934/2015**

ATUL SINGHAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amir Rabbani, Advocate
(proxy) for Mr. S.C. Singhal,
Advocate.

versus

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL
& ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

15.09.2022

1. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff appears and submits that the main counsel is not available today.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the defendants when the matter is called out.
3. At request, adjourned to 11.01.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2022

PB