



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(19) + CS(OS) 1934/2015

ATUL SINGHAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.S.C. Singhal, Adv.

versus

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Atul Ahuja, Adv. for
defendant/Yogesh Singhal

(20) + CS(OS) 445/2016 & I.A. 10904/2016

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL @

YOGESH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Atul Ahuja, Adv.

versus

SH ATUL SINGHAL & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.S.C. Singhal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

11.01.2023

1. A request for adjournment is made by the learned counsel appearing for Sh.Yogesh Singhal.
2. At request, re-list on 14th April, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 11, 2023

S