



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1934/2015**

ATUL SINGHAL Plaintiff
Through: Mr. S.C.Singhal and Mr. Amir
Rabbani, Advocates (M:
9810061558).

versus

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL
& ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Atul Ahuja, Adv.

5

WITH

+

CS(OS) 445/2016 and I.A. 10904/2016

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL
@ YOGESH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Atul Ahuja, Adv.

versus

SH ATUL SINGHAL & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. S.C.Singhal and Mr. Amir
Rabbani, Advocates (M:
9810061558).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **07.03.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
3. List on 16th May, 2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 07, 2024/mr