



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1934/2015**

ATUL SINGHAL Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL
& ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv. for Mr. Alok
Kumar Pandey, Adv. for D-1. (M:
9958495050)

15 WITH
+ **CS(OS) 445/2016 and I.A. 10904/2016, 6508/2024**

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL
@ YOGESH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv. for Mr. Alok
Kumar Pandey, Adv.

versus

SH ATUL SINGHAL & ORS Defendants

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **16.05.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Passover is sought on behalf of Mr. S. C. Singhal, Id. Counsel for the Plaintiffs on the ground that he is busy in another Court. Let the pleadings and admission/denial be completed before the Joint Registrar.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 9th July, 2024.
4. List before the Court on 8th August, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MAY 16, 2024/dk/ks