



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1934/2015**

ATUL SINGHAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.**

versus

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL &

ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. Alok Pandey & Ms.
Muskaan Dewan, Advs.
(appeared through VC)**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

%

**ORDER
09.07.2024**

1. In the order dated 26/02/2020, the Hon'ble Court has observed that there being no dispute with respect to the shares in CS(OS) No.1934/2015, no trial therein is required.
2. This matter is connected with CS(OS) 445/2016.
3. Re-notify the matter along with CS(OS) 445/2016 on **02nd August, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 9, 2024/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)