



\$~32, 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1934/2015

ATUL SINGHALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocates.

versus

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Yogesh Singhal, In person

+ CS(OS) 445/2016, I.A. 10904/2016, I.A. 6508/2024

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL @ YOGESH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Yogesh Singhal, In person

versus

SH ATUL SINGHAL & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

19.02.2025

%

1. Mr. Yogesh Singhal, Plaintiff in CS(OS) 445/2016, who appears in person through video conferencing, states that he has engaged two separate Counsels in the two suits. He states that he wants to dispense with the services of one Counsel so that only one Counsel represents him in both the suits.



2. List on 16.05.2025.

FEBRUARY 19, 2025
hsk

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J