



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1934/2015

ATUL SINGHAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate.

versus

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Ms. Muskaan Diwan and Mr. Kunal Prakash, Advocates for D-1.

32

+ CS(OS) 445/2016 & I.As. 10904/2016, 6508/2024

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL @ YOGESH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Ms. Muskaan Diwan and Mr. Kunal Prakash, Advocates.

versus

SH ATUL SINGHAL & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **16.05.2025**

CS(OS) 445/2016

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff submits that Defendant No. 8 has passed away and he will take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal heirs of Defendant No. 8, if any.

2. List on 11.09.2025.

CS(OS) 1934/2015

3. List on 11.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 16, 2025/s.Sharma

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:24:07