



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1934/2015**

ATUL SINGHAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate.**

versus

**YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL
& ORS**

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Shekhar Sharma, Advocate for
D1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

11.09.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for Defendant No.1 is stated to be in personal difficulty.
2. Mr. S C Singhal, learned counsel for the Plaintiff draws the attention of the Court to order dated 26.02.2020 and urges that a preliminary decree is required to be passed.
3. In light of the observations in the said order, list on 17.10.2025 making it clear that no further adjournment will be given to Defendant No.1 on the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025

Ch