



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1934/2015**

ATUL SINGHAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.

versus

YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Alok Kr. Pandey & Mr. Shekhar
Sharma, Advs. for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

On request of learned counsel for the defendants, put up on
29.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/NG