



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1934/2015**

ATUL SINGHAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B S Rana, Adv.

versus

**YOGESH SINGHAL @ YOGENDRA PAL SINGHAL
& ORS**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv. for
D2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Earlier the matter was passed over.
2. Now, learned counsel for the plaintiff again requests for a pass over which is not possible.
3. Put up on 05.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

Ch